

State Vs. Sikander Singh
FIR No.187/16
PS : Rani Bagh

01.12.2017

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State assisted by Sh. Anil Sharma, counsel for complainant/prosecutrix.
IO/Inspector Durga is present.
Accused is present on bail with proxy counsel Sh. Gagan Bhatnagar.

Fresh vakalatnamas filed on behalf of accused and complainant.

Main counsel for the accused is stated to be not well. An application in this regard has been moved.

Part evidence of PW1 'RS' (prosecutrix) has been recorded. However, her recording of further examination in chief is deferred as prosecutrix is emotionally not settled and FSL report and case property are yet to be received.

Accordingly, put up the matter now for recording remaining evidence of PW1 on **18.01.2018**. PW1 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

IO is directed to collect the FSL report and case property on priority basis. Let copy of this order be given to the IO for enabling her to get the FSL result expeditiously.

(SHAILENDER MALIK)
ASJ-Special Fast Track Court,
North-West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/01.12.2017