

State Vs. Sikander Singh
FIR no. 187/16
PS: Rani Bagh

15.03.2018

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld Addl. PP for the State assisted by
Sh. Anil Sharma Counsel for the complainant.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ravi Drall.

IO Inspector Durga Kapri.

On the last date of hearing examination-in-chief of prosecutrix-R who is present today in the court was deferred as FSL report and case property was not received.

Inspector Durga Kapri has submitted that FSL report has not yet been prepared.

Director, FSL is requested to give FSL report on priority basis preferably by the next date of hearing as matter is pending for further recording of evidence of prosecutrix.

Copy of this order be given to Inspector Durga Kapri for taking the report from FSL on priority basis.

Put up on **30.05.2018** for PE.

(Shailender Malik)
ASJ-Special Fast Track Court
North-West, Rohini Courts
Delhi/15.03.2018